
Middleforth Church of England Primary 

School 
 

Our Christian Value this half term is Forgiveness   
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Headteachers Message 
We launched yet another busy week off with Science 

Day on Monday. Mrs Gordon and Year 6 taught the rest 
of Key Stage 2 all about different science experiments 

and they did an amazing job, well done everyone! 
I also had the pleasure of teaching in Year 4 this week, 
and they put me through my paces in PE with circuit 

training - safe to say I cannot do one handed push ups 
unlike Year 4! It was also really lovely to see Mini’s and 

Reception up at Forest school this morning. They all 
thoroughly enjoyed rolling down the hill and looking for 

treasure.  
 

Road Safety 
Now the days are getting brighter and dare I say drier; 

please can I remind you all to talk to your children 
about road safety, and not just darting out across the 
roads.  There was a very serious accident earlier this 
week with a pupil from a local school and we do not 

want this to happen to anyone else.  
 

Red Nose Day 
A huge thank you again to you all for your support with 

raising funds for Red Nose Day today. Year 4 lead a 
worship on this yesterday and did a brilliant job of 
explaining why we raise money on Red Nose Day.  
With all your support with wearing red and kind 

donations, we have raised a grand total of £196.61. 
 

Nut Free School 
A reminder please, not to send into school any food 

contacting nuts, due to a severe nut allergy. 
 

Thank you again for your continued support,  
have a lovely weekend 

Collective Worship  

  This week in worship we looked at making a fresh 

start and giving someone else a fresh start. We 

discussed that it isn’t always easy to forgive but 

sometime it can be rewarding for both you and the 

person being forgiven.  We shared the Story of the 

Prodigal Son which you can watch a version online 

here.   

Reception also did an amazing job of leading Key 

Stage 1 worship in Church on Tuesday.  

 

Stars of the week 
Minis:  Teo 

Reception:  Seren & Darcy H 
Year 1:  Lily & Sam 

Year 2:  Freddie & Hugo 
Year 3:  Jessica & Eduards 

Year 4:  Leah & Mia 
Year 5:  Ewan & Isla P 

Year 6:  Ella & Isla 

Key Dates 

Monday 21st March – Dr Bike – please bring bikes to 
school via the bike path (open to all years for a bike 
check-up) 
Monday 28th March – Y1 Trip ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Friday 1st April – School closes 2pm  
Monday 16th May - Y3 & Y4 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Wednesday 25th May – Young Voices Concert, 
Manchester Y5 and Y6 (only for those attending the 
Young Voices Club) 
Thursday 26th May – Y5 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Mon 11th to Weds 13th July – Y6 Trip to Robinwood 

Easter Egg Raffle 
 

This year we will be organising an Easter Egg 
Raffle which will be drawn on Friday 1st April. If 
you would like to buy some raffle tickets, these 
will be available from the office for £1 a strip. 

Please send in your money with your child in an 
envelope with your child’s name on to avoid any 
confusion. Tickets are sale so make sure you get 

your quick! 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Easter Lunch 

Special Menu – Easter Lunch (see next page) 

(**Slight Alteration to menu already published)** 

Wednesday 30th March 2022 

Please book/amend online via Scopay, 

Thank you 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DJgROx4wFKM


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
School term and holiday patterns 

2021/2022 
SPRING TERM 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure Monday 30th May–Thursday 9th June 2022 (Inc. Jubilee bank holiday) 
School re-opens on    Friday 10th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 

 
School term and holiday patterns 

2022/2023 
Autumn Term 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 5th September 2022 
School closes on   Friday 21st October 2022 
Mid-term closure   Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022 
School re-opens on   Monday 31st October 2022 
School closes on   Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Spring Term 2023  
Re-open on    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
School closes on   Friday 10th February 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023  
School re-opens on    Monday 20th February 2023 
School closes on   Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Starts     Monday 17th April 2023 
May Day    Monday 1st May 2023 
School closes on   Friday 26th May 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023  
School re-opens on   Thursday 8th June 2023 
School closes on   Friday 21st July 2023  
 
 


